

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1101 OF 2001

H.P. Vaid

Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s. Bharat Finance Corpn.(P) Ltd.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/05/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) In person [NOT PRESENT]

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv. [NOT PRESENT]

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following  
ORDER

Since the appellant is appearing in person, let notice be issued to him that this matter shall be listed on the 13th of June, 2007. The notice shall indicate that if the appellant does not remain present on the said date, the matter may be disposed of in his absence.

(J.S. Rawat)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master